

Misc Case No -16681 of 2025

**Present: Sri Biswarup Bandyopadhyay, Chief Judge, (WB01133)
Order No. 02 dated 12.12.25**

Today is fixed for hearing of the Misc Case.

None appears on behalf of the Parties.

Considered, for the ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 23/12/25 for hearing of the Misc Case.

D.A to inform both sides.

Chief Judge
City Civil Court, Calcutta
(Bench - I)