

Misc Case No -16681 of 2025

**Present: Sri Subhrajit Basu, Chief Judge -in- charge, (WB01238)
Order No. 04 dated 30.01.2026**

P.O is transferred. Sri Subhrajit Basu, Ld. Judge Bench IV is in charge.

Today is fixed for hearing of the Misc Case.

Petitioner files no hazira.

None appears on behalf of the Parties.

P.O is busy with his own file. No time today.

Fix 12/03/2026 for hearing of the Misc Case.

Chief Judge (I/C)
City Civil Court, Calcutta
(Bench - I)