

Misc. Case No.16681 of 2025  
(Arising out of Title Suit No.447 of 2020 )  
Present: Sri Abhijit Som, Chief Judge (WB01127)

Order No.6/dated 07.04.2026:

Petitioners file hazira through their Ld. Counsel.

The case is taken up for hearing of Misc. Case.

Heard the Ld. Counsel for the petitioners.

Perused order dated 25.11.2025 passed by the Ld. Judge, Bench-VII, City Civil Court, Calcutta.

On perusal of the materials on record, it appears that the matter being Title Suit No.447 of 2020 (C.N.R No. WBCC01-001556-2020) pending before the Ld. Judge, Bench-VII, City Civil Court, Calcutta is lying under the territorial jurisdiction of Burrabazar P.S. In the given circumstance, considering the territorial jurisdiction lies under Burrabazar P.S, the instant Misc. Case is allowed.

Let Title Suit No.447 of 2020 (C.N.R No. WBCC01-001556-2020) be transferred to the Ld. Judge, Bench-III, City Civil Court, Calcutta for hearing and disposal.

Parties are directed to appear before the Ld. Transferee Court.

Fix 21.04.2026 for appearance of the parties before the Ld. Transferee Court.

Dictated & corrected by me

Chief Judge

Chief Judge

City Civil Court, Calcutta.